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EMERGENCY/ACUTE IMAGING: ORGANISED BY THE SWRA IN 

ASSOCIATION WITH THE BIR WESSEX/SOUTH WEST BRANCHES 
Venue: Salisbury District Hospital

Service improvement 
programme- CTPA Radiation 
Dose Reduction by 21%
Adrian Ho, Radiology 
Registrar, University Hospital 
Southampton NHS Foundation 
Trust

Evaluation of a novel imaging 
method to reduce patient 
dose while assessing “lost” 
intrauterine coil devices 
(IUCD)
Isabel Haines, ST3 Radiology 
Registrar

Vascular Rings and Pulmonary 
Slings everything a Radiologist 
needs to know in 10 minutes!
Dr Selina Lam, University 
Hospital Southampton NHS 
Foundation Trust

Textural Analysis of Early 
Features of an Ischaemic 
stroke on the initial Non-
contrast CT head using 
TexRad™
Mark Clovis, Medical Student, 
Warwick University 

Lunch

Acute GI imaging  
Dr M Wills, Consultant 
Radiologist, Salisbury District 
General Hospital 

11:55

12:10

12:25

12:40

12:55

14:00

Registration and refreshments

Welcome and introduction

Imaging Acute Aortic 
Syndrome
Dr Ausami Abbas, Consultant 
Radiologist, University Hospital 
Southampton

Traumatic thoracic aortic 
injuries
Dr S Battison, University 
Hospital Southampton

Iodine perfusion imaging -  a 
better CTPA?
Dr Kavin Jayawardhana, 
Consultant Radiologist, Royal 
Bournemouth Hospital 

Paediatric abdominal pain
Dr Prem Sutaria, Consultant 
Paediatric Radiologist, 
University Hospital 
Southampton

Refreshments

The use of a split bolus 
technique in cardiac CT 
when assessing for left atrial 
appendage thrombus
Ashley Harris, Radiology 
Registrar ST3, University 
Hospital Southampton NHS 
Foundation Trust 

09:00

09:30

09:40

10:05

10:30

10:55

11:10

11:40

The BIR Wessex and South West branches in association with the South West 
Radiological Alliance are hosting a joint meeting at Salisbury District Hospital 
on Friday 14 June. This one day event will cover a range of radiological topics 
of general and specialist interest, with an emphasis on acute and emergency 
radiology.

This course provides 5 CPD credits in accordance with the CPD Scheme of the Royal College of Radiologists



14:25

14:50

15:15

15:40

16:05

16:30

16:55

Imaging acute knee injuries
Dr Ravi Ayer, Consultant 
Radiologist, Poole Hospital 
NHS Foundation Trust

Acute brain imaging
Speaker TBC

Refreshments

Head and neck emergencies
Dr H Marsh & Dr M Williams, 
Consultant Radiologist, Bristol 
Royal Infirmary

Acute spinal imaging
Dr Sam Leach, Consultant 
Radiologist, Salisbury District 
General Hospital 

Bullying and harassment - 
have we got a problem in 
radiology?
Dr M Jaring & Dr P McCoubrie, 
Southmead Hospital Bristol

Close of event

TRAINEES, SPRS, MEDICAL PHYSICISTS,  
RADIOGRAPHERS - FREE

CONSULTANTS- £20

Registration Fees
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Salisbury District Hospital is situated two miles south of Salis-
bury on Odstock Road.

Directions by Car
From the north or east, join the Churchill Way ring road and 
follow the signs for the District Hospital.

From the west on the A30/A36 turn right at Park Wall junc-
tion, Wilton onto the A3094 to avoid going through Salisbury 
and follow the signs for the District Hospital.

From the south follow the A338 towards Salisbury, pass the 
park and ride on your left and take the next left at the traffic 
lights and left at the top of the hill.

Entrances to the hospital are marked ‘A’ and ‘B’ and the car 
parks are numbered and clearly signposted for patient/visitor 
parking.

Getting to Hospital by Taxi
Taxi ranks can be found at New Canal in the city centre and at 
the Railway Station. The approximate cost of a journey from 
the city centre to Salisbury District Hospital is £7-8.

Odstock Rd, Salisbury SP2 8BJ


