

## 14 JUNE 2019





EMERGENCY/ACUTE IMAGING:
ORGANISED BY THE SWRA IN
ASSOCIATION WITH THE BIR WESSEX/
SOUTH WEST BRANCHES

SALISBURY DISTRICT HOSPITAL

**CPD: 5 CREDITS** 

### EMERGENCY/ACUTE IMAGING: ORGANISED BY THE SWRA IN

### ASSOCIATION WITH THE BIR WESSEX/SOUTH WEST BRANCHES

Venue: Salisbury District Hospital

The BIR Wessex and South West branches in association with the South West Radiological Alliance are hosting a joint meeting at Salisbury District Hospital on Friday 14 June. This one day event will cover a range of radiological topics of general and specialist interest, with an emphasis on acute and emergency radiology.

09:00 09:30 09:40	Registration and refreshments  Welcome and introduction  Imaging Acute Aortic Syndrome Dr Ausami Abbas, Consultant Radiologist, University Hospital	11:55	Service improvement programme- CTPA Radiation Dose Reduction by 21% Adrian Ho, Radiology Registrar, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust
10:05	Southampton  Traumatic thoracic aortic injuries  Dr S Battison, University Hospital Southampton	12:10	Evaluation of a novel imaging method to reduce patient dose while assessing "lost" intrauterine coil devices (IUCD) Isabel Haines, ST3 Radiology Registrar
10:30	Iodine perfusion imaging - a better CTPA? Dr Kavin Jayawardhana, Consultant Radiologist, Royal Bournemouth Hospital Paediatric abdominal pain	12:25	Vascular Rings and Pulmonary Slings everything a Radiologist needs to know in 10 minutes! Dr Selina Lam, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust
11:10	Dr Prem Sutaria, Consultant Paediatric Radiologist, University Hospital Southampton  Refreshments	12:40	Textural Analysis of Early Features of an Ischaemic stroke on the initial Non- contrast CT head using TexRad™ Mark Clovis, Medical Student,
11:40	The use of a split bolus technique in cardiac CT when assessing for left atrial appendage thrombus Ashley Harris, Radiology	12:55 14:00	Warwick University  Lunch  Acute GI imaging
	Registrar ST3, University Hospital Southampton NHS Foundation Trust		Dr M Wills, Consultant Radiologist, Salisbury District General Hospital

14:25	Imaging acute knee injuries Dr Ravi Ayer, Consultant Radiologist, Poole Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
14:50	Acute brain imaging Speaker TBC
15:15	Refreshments
15:40	Head and neck emergencies Dr H Marsh & Dr M Williams, Consultant Radiologist, Bristol Royal Infirmary
16:05	Acute spinal imaging Dr Sam Leach, Consultant Radiologist, Salisbury District General Hospital
16:30	Bullying and harassment - have we got a problem in radiology? Dr M Jaring & Dr P McCoubrie, Southmead Hospital Bristol
16:55	Close of event

# **Registration Fees**

TRAINEES, SPRS, MEDICAL PHYSICISTS RADIOGRAPHERS - FREE

CONSULTANTS- £20

# EMERGENCY/ACUTE IMAGING: ORGANISED BY THE SWRA IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE BIR WESSEX/SOUTH WEST BRANCHES

Venue: Salisbury District Hospital

Odstock Rd, Salisbury SP2 8BJ



Salisbury District Hospital is situated two miles south of Salisbury on Odstock Road.

#### Directions by Car

From the north or east, join the Churchill Way ring road and follow the signs for the District Hospital.

From the west on the A30/A36 turn right at Park Wall junction, Wilton onto the A3094 to avoid going through Salisbury and follow the signs for the District Hospital.

From the south follow the A338 towards Salisbury, pass the park and ride on your left and take the next left at the traffic lights and left at the top of the hill

Entrances to the hospital are marked 'A' and 'B' and the car parks are numbered and clearly signposted for patient/visitor parking.

#### Getting to Hospital by Taxi

Taxi ranks can be found at New Canal in the city centre and at the Railway Station. The approximate cost of a journey from the city centre to Salisbury District Hospital is £7-8.





@BIR News



/britishinstituteofradiology



The British Institute of Radiology

48–50 St John Street, London, EC1M 4DG www.bir.org.uk

Registered charity number: 215869

